
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4444
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT IN ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a department of agriculture in Allahabad University, Allahabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Allahabad University is an autonomous body established under the Allahabad University Act 2005 and is governed by this Act and statutes and ordinances made there under. All academic and administrative decisions are taken and implemented by the statutory bodies of the University and Government has no role to play. It has been informed by the University that there is no proposal to set up a Department of Agriculture.

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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